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Part Number

406-024
405-246
406-402
406-081
406072
406-341
406-090
403-207
405-300
406-170
405-171
406-480
403-255
406-460
406-600
406-032
406-461
406471
401-462
403-354
403-010
403-050
209-2600
206-1125
205-1700
205-3100
203-9071
206-6641
203-2063
203-2064
299-1954
226-4201
226-5120
277-4302
2254321
226-3900
225-1942
229-3801

226-2640
226-0180
225-1600
226-7200
226-3801
226-1910
226-0500
226-3440
233-3101
293-2015
227-2066
299-2016
227-2087
226-6260
226-6115

226-6000
277-1615
226-1615

MINN KOTA®

ALL TERRAIN 30AT

Description

Front Endbell

Speed Coil (Optional)
Brush Plale Assemb

Brush Spring (2 req'd)
Brush Assembly (2 req'd)
Brush Plate Screw (2 req'd)
Brushholder

Armature Assembly

E-Ring

Thrust Washer iSteeiJ
Thrust Washer (Nylon)

sket
Center Secticn W/ Magnets
O-Ring
Flange Bearing
Rear Endbell
Eeal

D»th [Thr'u Bolt) (2 req'd)
it (2 req'd)

Ball Beanng

Thrust Disc

Drive Pin

Propedler

Lockwasher

Prop Nut ;

Motor Assemt:lg Complete (42 Std.) (48° Optional)

Motor Decal {2 req'd)

Tube 4

Tube 48' (Optional)

Bow Mount Assembly

Am-Upper

Bumpar

Arm-Lower Assembly (Wiltems 294, 36, 41-45, 61)

Ammn-Lower (Order ltem #29)

Motor Rest

Bow Plate

Tube Lock

Insert (Part of #53A)

Hinge Pin (2 req'd)

Pull Grip

Nyliner Baanrﬁ (4 req'd)

Screw (4 req

Bolt-Upper Arm (4 req'd)

BUSHIH%UDIDGI‘ Arm (4 req'd)

ek bar

Spring

Washer (2 req'd)

Eye Shatt

Roller Sleeve

Rope Eyel

Hinge Base Assembly (Includes #52, 53A, 33)

Hinge Base

Hinge Door

Hinge Pin

Knob-Hinge Cover

Rope

Lalch Laver

Hold Down Strap

Bracket

Roall Pin (2 req'd)

Scraw

Hex Mut

Quter Tube Assembly (187) (Includes #6594, 70)
Quter Tube (187) (Order #59)

Cuter Tube Assembly (247) (Includes #63C, 70)
Quter Tube (24") (Order #698)

Bearing Race (2 req'd)

Bearing Cone

Ball Bearing (2 req'd)

Collar Kit (Includes #72A, 73)

Collar Hall (2 req'd)

Part Number
226-3410
226-0262
226-5522
226-0150
226-5800
226-2530
226-1900
226-7800
226-2220
226-1905
226-4015
226-3200
230-1310
226-2108
237-5400
235-5410
226-5110
223-2360
226-1730
226-7805
277-6203
2266245
226-4430
226-6700
226-3700
230-2732
226-4020
226-5140
226-2114
223-3100
226-0170
226-4025

226-1715
226-3000
226-0730
226-4500
226-5607
226-0510
226-0515
226-2300
226-0000
226-1705
226-6400
230-1310
226-5115
226-2113
226-1205
226-1206
226-3210
226-3460
226-2720
226-7500
226-7501
226-7510
226-7511

226-1225

Dascription

Screw (2 req'd)

Control Box Cover

Decal-Cover

Pointer Disc

Decal Indicator

Control Box

Brackel

Gear Indicator (3 req'd)

Indicator-Drive

Eracket-Indicator

Light-Indicator

CIamp-ere Ha.mess (3 req’d)
Soew 31049

Shnnh Tube {4 reg'd)
Shnnk Tube (2 req'd)

Boot-Control Box

Pulley-Cable Drum

‘Washer-Nylon

Drive Pinion (Order ltem #96)

Top Bearing Race Assembly (Includes #95, 96A)
Bearing Race (Order ltem #36)

Foot Pedal

Plui

Push Button

Spring

Switch Momentary

Boot-Switch

Screw (2 req'd)

Nul (2 req'd)

Speed Control Knob

Switch-5 Speed

Lockwasher {comes wiswitch)

Nut (comes wiswilch)

Spacer

E-Ring

Connectar

Foot Pedal Base

Decal-Battery

Pin-Pivat

Pin-Pulley

Pulle

Bearing-Pulley

Washer-Nylatron

Cover-Pulley

Screw (2 req'd)

Boot-Foot Pedal

Screw (2 req'd)

Wire Hamess (5"

Wire Hamess (7')

Bracket-Conduit Adj.

Screw

Spring

Cable Assembly-Right (5)

Cable Assembiy-Right (7)

Cable Assembly-Left (5")

Cable Assembly-Left (7)

Leadwire

Clamp

Serew (11 req'd)

Connecting Wire-Black (See Wiring Diagram)
Connecting Wire-White (See Wnn%l:llagram}
Connecting Wire-Red (See Wiring Diagram|
Switch MomiCffiCom

Cable Jackel (5)

Cable Jacket (T')

Tie Wrap

Cover Plate

Bag Assembly

Mounting Bolt (4 req'd) (Order #137)
Mounting Mut (4 eeqsd:l (Order #137)
Mounting Washer (S5) [4 regﬁﬁ (Order #137)
Mounting Washer (6 req'd) (Qrder #137)



